Development Agency, and Housing Authority bonds, for the construction of a day care center and student residence
hall facilities. The following is a summary of the future minimum annual debt service requirements for the next five
years and thereafter (in thousands):

YEARS ENDING JUNE 30

2014 $1,192

2015 1,222

2016 1,259

2017 1,292

2018 1,330

Thereafter 7,973

TOTAL $14,268

32

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Restatement of Beginning of the Year Net Assets
The adoption of GASB No. 61 required a restatement of the discretely presented component unit financial
statements as of July 1, 2011, as certain component units previously included in the University reporting entity
meet the criteria for discrete presentation. The following is a reconciliation of the total net assets as previously
reported at July 1, 2011 to the total restated net assets (in thousands):

Total net assets as previously reported at July 1, 2011   $190,296

Change due to adoption of GASB 61 20,180

TOTAL NET ASSETS AT JULY 1, 2011 (RESTATED) $210,476

Condensed Financial Statement Information
The table below displays the combined totals of the Foundation and the FSA (in thousands):

COMBINED BALANCE SHEETS 2013 2012
FOUNDATION FSA TOTAL FOUNDATION FSA TOTAL

ASSETS
Investments $194,208 $8,271 $202,479 $170,463 $7,621 $178,084
Capital assets, net 14,370 22,693 37,063 12,889 17,162 30,051
Other assets 223,812 23,260 247,072 190,496 25,884 216,380

Total assets 432,390 54,224 486,614 373,848 50,667 424,515

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities 47,094 13,478 60,572 39,175 13,146 52,321
Long-term debt/notes 1,805 12,463 14,268 1,975 13,688 15,663
Total liabilities 48,899 25,941 74,840 41,150 26,834 67,984

NET ASSETS
Unrestricted 15,569 28,283 43,852 10,133 23,833 33,966

Temporarily restricted 251,442 251,442 230,682 230,682

Permanently restricted 116,480 116,480 91,883 91,883

Total Net Assets 383,491 28,283 411,774 332,698 23,833 356,531
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS $432,390 $54,224 $486,614 $373,848 $50,667 $424,515

COMBINED STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
REVENUES
Contributions, gifts and grants $76,015 $76,015 $175,536 $175,536
Food and auxiliary services 35,670 35,670 34,044 34,044
Sales and services 3,585 3,585 1,337 1,337
Other revenue 20,717 985 21,702 8,583 156 8,739
Total Revenues 100,317 36,655 136,972 185,456 34,200 219,656
EXPENSES
Food and auxiliary services 27,087 27,087 25,385 25,385
Program expenses 33,148 449 33,597 29,139 323 29,462
Other expenses 16,376 4,669 21,045 13,915 4,839 18,754

Total expenses 49,524 32,205 81,729 43,054 30,547 73,601
Total change in net assets 50,793 4,450 55,243 142,402 3,653 146,055
Net assets at the beginning of year 332,698 23,833 356,531 190,296 20,180 210,476

NET ASSETS AT THE END OF YEAR $383,491 $28,283 $411,774 $332,698 $23,833 $356,531

Stony Brook University/SUNY is an affirmative action, equal opportunity educator and employer. This publication is available in alternative format upon request. 13100546
Photo credits: Arthur Fredericks, FJ Gaylor Photography, John Griffin/Stony Brook University Communications, Sam Levitan, Robert O’Rourk, Juliana Thomas